503317454 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HANS STEEGE			04/22/2010	
ROLF SCHOLTZ			04/22/2010	
COLIN KLOTZBACH			04/22/2010	
MARK SKOINE			04/22/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:		TIONS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2657 32N	2657 32ND AVENUE SOUTH		
City:	MINNEAF	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55406			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
		Number 4600650		
Property Type	14			
Property Type Application Number:	14 • ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (3 e sent to th	1600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (3 e sent to th provided; h	12)775-8100		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (3 e sent to th provided; i 31	1600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to the provided; 1 31 en M	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 naxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to th provided; h 31 en M 50	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	0ATA (3 e sent to th provided; 1 31 en 50 34	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 1TH FLOOR		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (3 e sent to th provided; h 31 en 50 34 CH	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 1TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (3 e sent to th provided; h 31 en 50 34 CH	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (3 e sent to th provided; h 31 en 50 34 CH	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 naxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA (3 e sent to th provided; h 31 en 50 34 CH	12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02		

source=27560US02_Assignment_Inventors_to_Dero#page3.tif source=27560US02_Assignment_Inventors_to_Dero#page4.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 2010-4441.ORP		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	S Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/766,521				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 23, 2010				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
D	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention					

System for Tracking Bicycle Commuter Activity

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Hans Steege	2110 24th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406
Rolf Scholtz	2408 34th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406
Colin Klotzbach	529 Smith Avenue South, St. Paul, MN 55107
Mark Skoine	127 5th Street NE # 301, Minneapolis, MN 55413
•	

Assignee

Name		Address
Derovations Corporation	2657 32nd Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55406	
<u>.</u>	[Page 1 of]	PATENT AS03A/REV02 REEL: 035690 FRAME: 0987

.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designec(s) may from time to time regular and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Pate
Hans Steege	Hours She 4/22/10
Rolf Scholz	Rulf Schult 1/22/10
Colin Klotzbach	Costorton 4/22/10
Mark Skolne	Mart show 4/22/10
a	

[Page 2 of

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 2010-4441.ORP Notarization (Although notorization is not necessary, it will be considered prime facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 23" day of April in the year 2010 'nί Minneapolis, MN Hans Ste (Signature of Sinte of Minnesota Country of Hennepin. Before me personally appeared Hans Steege who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this A3^{AD} day of April in the year 2010 LAUHEL J MEYER COMM #20187666 t. tor Fublic State of Minnesola My Commission Expires 1/31/2013 In the year 2010 Executed this 23 RD day of april Minneapolis, MN Signature of Inventor) State of Minnesota Country of Hersnepin Before me personally appeared Roll Scholtz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23 20 in the year 2010 Apri l day of LAUREL I. MEYER LAURAL L. M. COMMA B20187666 Net H. Public State of Manesona Summer My Company on Explose 1/31/2013 Same Sindary Executed this 23,800 day of April in the year 2010 bt Minneapolis, MN Co-Mys Gardsince of Minnesota country of Hennepin Before the personally appeared Colin Klotzbach who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23 20 this 23 ep day of Garif in the year 2010 シストンデア10187666 行うと、合わけC Laurel A Matory your AN & State & Mornesola 2 My Courses to Supres 1/31/2013 [Page 3 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035690 FRAME: 0989

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interes	it in Invention Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single ass	ignee) 2010-4441.ORP
	lotarization
(Although notorization is not necessary, it will be considered prim	na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23 ^{ED} day of April at Minneapolis, MN	in the year 2010
" Minneapolis, MN	and the second s
	Marth Albar 1
	Mark Shows (Signature of Juventor)
summer Minopasota	Inclusion A Manual
surres Minnesota country of Hennepin	
Common Hennepin	
and a strap	
Before me personally appeared Mark Skoine	
	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 23 PD day of April	in the year 2010
LAUREL J. MEYER	provide a start of the start of
COMM #20187666	
State of Monosota	Laurel Monas
Might My Comp. On Dexpires 1/31/2013	Laure J. Mayer
Executed this day of	, in the year
at a second s	,
	(Signature of Invasion)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
	(Noibir) Mibile
Executed this day of	_ in the year
211	
Canton of	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
Course of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
An and the second	the start and
	(Notid's Hublic)
Law	
(Page 4	d of

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 035690 FRAME: 0990